

MAY 2015

Ħ

ो.भ.सि मयेकर

**AFFIDAVIT** 

I, Dr. Jaydeep Rajabhau Mirashi son of Shri. Rajabhau G. Mirashi. and chariman of the Nagrik Shikshan Sanstha's College of Education aged about 46 years, resident of 'B' Wing, 6th Floor, NSS Educational Complex, M.P.Mill Compound, Tardeo, Mumbai: 400 034, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Master of Education (M.Ed.) with intake of 50 students.

2. That the NAGRIK SHIKSHAN SANSTHA is in possession of land as per the following description: -

	description: -			
9	2.1.	Total Area of the land	:	4182 Sq. Mts.
	2.2	Address	:	Trust Office,
3				'B' Wing, Ground Floor,
				NSS Educational Complex,
1				M.P.Mill Compound,
				Tardeo, Mumbai: 400 034.
1		Plot No	:	725 (Pt) Malabar Hill Divn
		Khasra No	:	CTS No. : 725 (Pt)
		Village/Town/City	:	Mumbai
		District	:	Mumbai City
		State	:	Maharashtra
		Bounded by: North	•	Dhobighat
		South		Crescent Height
		Journ	•	Crescent Height

South : Crescent Height
East : D.P.Road
West : Hill Slope

Registered in the office of : Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika On

College of Education बरबामाधारक बुदांक किंद्रत्याची तर JYOTE P. DOOR LSV No 8000009 6, Kondaji Bldg. No.3, Mr. Tata Hospital, Parel, Mumbei-400012. शासकीय कार्यातयातनीर /न्यायालयासनीर क्रिकावत्र सादर करनेतादी कुटका क्लायटी आवश्यकता नाम्री आसन आदेश दि 🛶/००/२००४ नुसार) आ करणासाठी ज्यांनी नुदांक कोदी केला खाँनी त्याच कारणासाठी नुदांक कोदी क्रियासम्बद्ध ६ महित्यात दाधाणे क्रियनसम्बद्धाः आहे .

...2...

That the land is on lease from Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika for a period of 99 3. (Ninety Nine) years from 1967 onwards

That the land is free from all encumbrances. 4.

That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational allies and staff 5. quarters and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.EB/1327/D/A, dated 13.02.2006 and a copy thereof is

enclosed.

That the said premises shall not be used for running any non-educational activity. 6. other than the education programme. As per the DC rule, some part of the building premises can be used for commercial purpose subject to NOC from Municipal Commissioner and paying premium to Brihunmumbai Mahanagrpalika for change of user.

That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution 7.

for general public.

I do hereby swear that my declaration under Paras (1) to (7) are true and correct 8. and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Peral Code and other relevant laws.

Dr. Javorep R. Mirashi

Chairman

Nagrik Shikshan Sanstha

Advocate High Court C.M.M. (Esplande) Court, 'B' wing, Ground Floor, Mahapalika Marg, Bombay-1

Tardeo, Mumbai: 400 034. Tel. No.: 022 23544442

E-mail Address: jmirashi@yahoo.co.in

nagrikshikshanbed@yahoo.co.in

Website address: www.nsseducation.org

Place: Tardeo, Mumbai: 34

Date: 28.05.2015

MUTAVALLI G. M

S. M. N Naqvi

NOTARY Government of India Mumbai & Thane Dist